

Bid awarded on **September 19, 2017** by City Council to:
Monterey Peninsula Engineering, for the sum of **\$ 872,029.50**
(BaseBid). All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Drawing No. 8203
Project Coordinator: Phavana Aramkul / Eda Herrera
Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E.

Dated this 19th day of September, 2017

Dated this 19th day of September, 2017

City Clerk

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

CONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR #1

Monterey Peninsula Engineering

192 Healy Ave.
Marina, Ca. 93933

CONTRACTOR #2

THE DON CHAPIN COMPANY Inc.

560 Crazy Horse Cyn. Rd.
Salinas, Ca. 93907

CONTRACTOR #3

Granite Rock Company

5225 Hellyer Ave. Suite 220
San Jose, Ca. 95138

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID												
1	120100	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$134,547.00	\$ 134,547.00
2	128651	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
3	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
4	190101	Roadway Excavation	168	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$165.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 84,000.00
5	198010	Imported Borrow	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$240.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	200114	Rock Blanket	930	SQFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$8.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$20.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 23,250.00
7	204035	Plant (Group B)	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	204035	Plant (Group U)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00
9	205034	Decomposed Granite	1800	SQFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$4.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$9.00	\$ 16,200.00
10	205062	Root Barrier	60	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	206005	Edging	60	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	206500	Modify Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
13	210600	Compost (1 Inch)	370	SQFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$1.00	\$ 370.00	\$1.00	\$ 370.00	\$1.00	\$ 370.00
14	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	141	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$260.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$175.00	\$ 24,675.00	\$312.00	\$ 43,992.00
15	377501	Slurry Seal	57	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$385.00	\$ 21,945.00	\$465.00	\$ 26,505.00	\$412.00	\$ 23,484.00
16	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	87	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$285.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$130.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$115.00	\$ 10,005.00
17	394073	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)	34	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$27.00	\$ 918.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,040.00
18	394090	Place HMA (Miscellaneous Area)	275	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$26.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$60.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$60.00	\$ 16,500.00
19	510502	Minor Concrete Structure, (Install City Type A Catch Basin); Complete-In-Place	1	EA	\$ 5,622.00	\$ 5,622.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	641101	12" HDPE Plastic Pipe	28	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$165.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$240.00	\$ 6,720.00
21	707225	48" Precast Concrete Manhole (Eccentric, Flat Top, Connect To Existing Pipe Per City Standard Plan 18)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	710212	Remove Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	710158	Adjust Manhole To Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter, City Type C)	314	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$70.00	\$ 21,980.00	\$100.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 28,260.00
25	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb And Gutter, Type A2-6)	235	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$72.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$80.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$90.00	\$ 21,150.00
26	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	194	SQYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$120.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$155.00	\$ 30,070.00	\$164.00	\$ 31,816.00
27	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	111	SQYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$190.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$155.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$200.00	\$ 22,200.00
28	731500	Minor Concrete (Stem Wall)	32	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$385.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$260.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,400.00
29	731780	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	42	SQYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$135.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,680.00
30	731790	Remove Concrete Island (Portions)	66	SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 5,280.00
31	731840	Remove Concrete (Curb And Gutter)	488	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$12.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$28.00	\$ 13,664.00	\$23.00	\$ 11,224.00
32	780433	Paint Curb (2-Coat)	30	SQFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$6.00	\$ 180.00	\$6.00	\$ 180.00	\$5.00	\$ 150.00
33	786000	Furnish and Install Bus Shelter (to include Bench and Solar Lighting); complete-in-place	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
34	810230	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	197	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,182.00
35	820250	Remove Roadside Sign	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$165.00	\$ 495.00	\$85.00	\$ 255.00	\$65.00	\$ 195.00
36	820840	Roadside Sign - One Post	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$345.00	\$ 1,380.00
37	820760	Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.080"-Unframed)	25	SQFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$35.00	\$ 875.00	\$24.00	\$ 600.00
38	833085	Pipe Hand railing	31	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$175.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$275.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,200.00
39	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	739	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$1.00	\$ 739.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$1.00	\$ 739.00

Drawing No.8203

Project Coordinator:Phavana Aramkul / Eda Herrera

Project Manager:Frank A. Aguayo, P.E.

							CONTRACTORS					
							CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3	
							Monterey Peninsula Engineering		THE DON CHAPIN COMPANY Inc.		Granite Rock Company	
					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		192 Healy Ave. Marina, Ca. 93933		560 Crazy Horse Cyn. Rd. Salinas, Ca. 93907		5225 Hellyer Ave. Suite 220 San Jose, Ca. 95138	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
40	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	1362	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,724.00
41	840506	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	584	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,460.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,752.00
42	840519	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	1337	SQFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,348.00	\$4.50	\$ 6,016.50	\$5.00	\$ 6,685.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,348.00
43	840526	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken 17-7)	861	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$1.00	\$ 861.00
44	840670	Paint Pavement Marking (Green, 4-Coat)	120	SQFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$5.50	\$ 660.00	\$7.00	\$ 840.00	\$5.00	\$ 600.00
45	870400	Signal and Lighting System	1	LS	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$ 372,000.00
46	872100	Remove and Salvage Light Fixture	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
47	872700	Dual Flashing Beacon (Photovoltaic)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
48		Furnish and Install Temporary Construction Area Signs, Hardware and Posts (Including Removal at End Of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00
49	999990	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 57,680.00	\$ 57,680.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
10856												
	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEM 1 - 49) (FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 639,422.00		\$ 872,029.50		\$ 973,111.00		\$1,114,474.00
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE												
1	Proposal						x		x		x	
2	Addendum No. 1						x		x		x	
2	Addendum No. 2						x		x		x	
3	Bid Bond						x		x		x	
4	Bidder's Statement of Financial Responsibility Technical Ability and Experience						x		x		x	
5	Insurance Certification						x		x		x	
6	Non-Collusion Declaration Of Contractor						x		x		x	
7	Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part 1						x		x		x	
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDDER ON/OR WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING DATE												
8	Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part 2						x		x			
9	Non-Collusion Declaration Of Sub-Contractor						x		x			
10	Bond Of Faithful Performance						x		x			
11	Bidder's List For The City Of Salinas Engineering And Transportation Department						x		x			